IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OK\
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No. 12 012447 CI 11
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HEATHER CLEM, et al., »
Defendants. _

ORDER TO APPEAR FOR CASE MANAGEMENT AND STATUS CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Rule 1,200(a), Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the above-styled cause is hereby set
for CASE MANAGEMENT AND STATUS CONFERENCE before the Honorable Pamela A.M. Campbell,
Circuit Judge, Room 300, 545 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, on

FRIDAY; JUNE 19, 2015 AT 2:30 P.M. (PHONE ATTENDANCE PERMITTED)

At the conference the Court wﬂl consider those matters set forth in Rule 1. 200(a)

Addltlonall

. _Th
inform the Court by email of any mot1ons ‘intended to be heard at the conference. Any additional
Motions must be noticed by the apgrognate party for the CMC date and time and copies. provided to all

partles and this Court.

If either counsel or pro-se litigant has a conflict and cannot attend the Case Management

Conference, and the Judge determines that it is for good cause, it will be that person’s responsibility to
contact the Court’s Judicial Assistant, Teresa McCreary at tmccreary@jud6.org, to determine when the.
Conference may be rescheduled. If opposing counsel/pro-se does not give consent to rescheduling the

Conference, or if an agreement as to a specific date and time cannot be mutually agreed upon, a timely
written motion and heatring will be needed to seek an alternate date.

FAILURE TO APPEAR AT THE CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE MAY RESULT
IN THE CASE BEING DISMISSED OR THE COURT ENTERING AN ORDER FOR THE
RELIEF SOUGHT, WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE. '

ORDERED in St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida, on June 15, 2015.

: _ Pamela A.M. Campbel], Clrcuit Judge
Copies to: .
The Attached Service List

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in
this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance.
Please contact the Human Rights Office, 400 S. Ft. Harrison Ave., Ste. 300, Clearwater, FL
33756, (727) 464-4062 (V/TDD) at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or

immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is
less than.7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.”
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SERVICE LIST

Bolleé V. Gawker
12012447 CI 11

Kenneth Turkel, Esquire kturkel@bajocuva.com
Christina Ramirez, Esquire cramirez@bajocuva.com

Barry Cohen, Esquire becohen@tampalawfirm.com
Charles Harder, Esquire charder@hmafirm.com
Douglas E. Mirell, Esquire dmirell@hmafirm.com
Sarah Luppen, Esquire sluppen@hmafirm.com

Gregg D. Thomas, Esquire  gthomas@tlolawfirm.com
Michael W. Gaines, Esquire  mgaines@tlolawfirm.com

Paul Saifer, Esquire psaifer@lskslaw.com
Seth Berlin, Esquire sberlin@lskslaw.com msullivan@lskslaw.com
mberry@lskslaw.com asmith@lskslaw.com
- Rachel Fugate, Esquire rfugate@tlolawfirm.com

David R. Houston, Esquire dhouston@houstonatlaw.com



